## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

**SCHEDULE 13G** 

(Rule 13d-102)

# INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(b), (c), AND (d) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(b)

(AMENDMENT NO. 2)

		THE LOVESAC COMPANY	
		(Name of Issuer)	
	(	Common Stock, \$0.00001 par value	
		(Title of Class of Securities)	
		54738L109	
		(CUSIP Number)	
		September 30, 2024	
	(Date of Eve	ent Which Requires Filing of This State	ement)
Check the appropriate	box to designate the rule pursuant to	which this Schedule is filed:	
[x] Rule 13d [ ] Rule 13d [ ] Rule 13d	-1(c)		
The information	required in the remainder of this co		led" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities abject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see
CUSIP NO. 54738L	109	13G	Page 2 of 5 Pages
1 NAMES OF I.R.S. IDENT	REPORTING PERSONS S.S. OR FIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERVESTMENT Management LLC E APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEME	RSONS	Page 2 of 5 Pages
1 NAMES OF I.R.S. IDENT	REPORTING PERSONS S.S. OR FIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PER Vestment Management LLC	RSONS	(a) [ ]
1 NAMES OF I.R.S. IDENT	REPORTING PERSONS S.S. OR FIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PER FOR THE PERSONS S.S. OR FIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PER FOR THE PERSONS S.S. OR FOR THE PERSONS S.	RSONS	
1 NAMES OF I.R.S. IDENT Granahan Inv 2 CHECK THE 3 SEC USE ON	REPORTING PERSONS S.S. OR FIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PER Vestment Management LLC E APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEME  NLY IP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	RSONS BER OF A GROUP	(a) [ ]
1 NAMES OF I.R.S. IDENT Granahan Inv 2 CHECK THE 3 SEC USE OF	REPORTING PERSONS S.S. OR FIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PER Vestment Management LLC E APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEME  NLY IP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	RSONS BER OF A GROUP	(a) [ ]
1 NAMES OF I.R.S. IDENT Granahan Inv 2 CHECK THE 3 SEC USE ON	REPORTING PERSONS S.S. OR FIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PER FOR SESTIMENT MANAGEMENT LLC  E APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEME  NLY  IP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION SAICHUSETTS  5 SOLE VOTING POWER  362,826	RSONS BER OF A GROUP	(a) [ ]
1 NAMES OF I.R.S. IDENT Granahan Inv 2 CHECK THE 3 SEC USE ON	REPORTING PERSONS S.S. OR FIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PER Vestment Management LLC E APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEME  NLY  IP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION sachusetts  5 SOLE VOTING POWER	RSONS BER OF A GROUP	(a) [ ]

EACH

REPORTING PERSON WITH 476,858

			8	SHARED DI	SPOSITIVE PO	OWER			
	100	TDEC 47	TE ANGO	None	CIALLACTOR	ED DV E A C	I DEDORTRIO N	EDCON	
9			IE AMO	OUNT BENEFF	CIALLY OWN	IED BY EACH	H REPORTING PI	EKSON	
10	476,3 CHE		X IF TH	E AGGREGAT	TE AMOUNT I	N ROW 9 EX	CLUDES CERTA	AIN SHARE	ES []
11	PER	CENT (	OF CLAS	SS REPRESEN	TED BY AMO	UNT IN ROW	V 9		
	3.06	%							
12	TYP	E OF R	EPORTII	NG PERSON					
	IA								
CHCH	2210	547201	100				120	Г	D 0.05D
		54738L					13G	_	Page 3 of 5 Pages
Item 1.	(	(a)	Name of						
				OVESAC COM					
	(	(b)			incipal Execut	tive Offices:			
				ndmark Square d, Connecticut					
Item 2.	(	(a)	Name of	f Person Filing	<b>;</b> :				
			Granaha	n Investment N	lanagement LL	.C			
	(	(b)	Address	s of Principal l	Business Office	e or, if None, l	Residence:		
				Street, Suite 46 n, MA 02451	50				
	(	(c)	Citizens	ship:					
			State of	Massachusetts					
	(	(d)	Title of	Class of Secur	ities:				
			Commo	n Stock, \$0.000	001 par value				
	(	(e)	CUSIP	Number:					
			54738L1	109					
Item 3.	]	If This S	Statemen	nt is Filed Purs	suant to Rule 1	3d-1(b), or 13	3d-2(b) or (c), Ch	eck Wheth	er the Person Filing is a:
(a)	[ ] I	Broker o	r dealer 1	registered unde	r Section 15 of	the Exchange	Act.		
(b)	[ ] I	Bank as	defined i	n Section 3(a)(	6) of the Exchai	nge Act.			
(c)	[] I	nsuranc	e compar	ny as defined ir	Section 3(a)(1	9) of the Exch	ange Act.		
(d)	[ ] I	nvestme	ent compa	any registered i	ınder Section 8	of the Investn	nent Company Act	t.	
(e	[X] A	An inves	stment ad	viser in accord	ance with Rule	13d-1(b)(1)(ii	)(E);		
(f)	[] A	An empl	oyee ben	efit plan or end	lowment fund in	n accordance v	with Rule 13d-1(b)	)(1)(ii)(F);	
(g)	[] A	A parent	holding	company or co	ntrol person in	accordance wi	ith Rule 13d-1(b)(1	1)(ii)(G);	
(h)	[] A	A saving	gs associa	ntion as defined	in Section 3(b)	of the Federa	l Deposit Insuranc	ce Act;	
(i)									
(j)	(j) [ ] Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).								

CUSIP NO. 54738L109		13G	Page 4 of 5 Pages
Item 4.	Ownership.		
	(a) Amount beneficially owned:		476,858
	(b) Percent of class:		3.06%
	(c) Number of shares as to which th		

### Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following. []

362,826

0

476,858 0

#### Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

All of the Shares set forth in Item 4 are owned by various investment advisory clients of Granahan Investment Management LLC, which is deemed to be a beneficial owner of those shares pursuant to Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, due to its discretionary power to make investment decisions over such shares and/or its ability to vote such shares.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not applicable

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable

Item 9. **Notice of Dissolution of Group.** 

Not applicable

CUSIP NO. 54738L109 Page 5 of 5 Pages

#### Item 10. **Certification.**

By signing below the undersigned certifies that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

#### Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

#### **Granahan Investment Management LLC**

By: /s/ Brian Granahan

Name: Brian Granahan

Title: Chief Compliance Officer

Date: November 14, 2024